Th							
	(10.	887—Oregon	Trust Deed Sa	ries-TRUSTE	E'S DEED OI	RECONVEY	ANCE.
E /					''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	38-247	93-1-м
		معطنية المراجعة المر مراجعة المراجعة المراج			- 1914 <u>- 19</u> 17		
1.111	40.0 H			1.5 Barrier (1.5 Ba	10 N N 10 N 10 N		Contraction of the local dist

124 1 1 1 2 3

1 9400

Service Variation State

5.7 \sim Ξ

782 JUL 20,

TN		STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLA	ND. OREGON 97204
13766	DEED OF RECONVEYANCE	Vol. M82 Poge	924
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR certain trust deed dated May 14 and VELMA STEERS, husband and wife in the Mortgage Records of Klamath page 8530, or as document/fee conveying real property situated in said count	as grantor and re County, Oregon,	corded on May 14	STEERS , 19.81
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION			97 - 4- -
	ATTAOLED		
The above described Trust Deed was 1981, Microfilm Records of Klamath	re-recorded to correc County, Oregon, in Vo	et legal description on A Lume M81, page 13784.	ugust 3,
having received from the beneficiary under sa secured by said trust deed has been fully paid out any covenant or warranty, express or impli- held by the undersigned in and to said describ In construing this instrument and whene feminine and neuter and the singular includes	ed, to the person or person bed premises by virtue of sa ver the context hereof so ro the plural.	est to reconvey, reciting that the s grant, bargain, sell and convey, s legally entitled thereto, all of id trust deed. equires, the masculine gender inc	but with- the estate cludes the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under a corporation, it has caused its corporate nar officers duly authorized thereunto by order of	signed trustee has execute ne to be signed and its col its Board of Directors.	d this instrument; if the under porate seal to be affixed hereur	rsigned is nto by its
DATED: July 19 , 19 82			····
(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)	BRAD A. MOUNTAIN	HARTMAN, PRESIDENT TITLE COMPANY INC.	
(If the trustee who signs above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) [C	PRS 93.490)	Trustee	
STATE OF OREGON,)	STATE OF OREGON, Co	ounty of Klamath) ss.
County of		BRAD A HARMAN	and
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not o	who, being do one for the other, did say that the for president and that the for	uly sworn, mer is the
and acknowledged the toregoing instru- ment to be voluntary act and deed. Before me:	MOUNTAIN TITLE and that the seal affixed t of said corporation and th halt of said corporation by them acknowledged said in	COMPANY INC. accord to the foregoing instrument is the company at said instrument was signed and sea authority of its board of directors; ar istrument to be its voluntary act and	led in be-
(OFFICIAL	Rustic.	Darison) (0	FFICIAL
Notary Public for Oregon My commision expires	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	6/19/83	SEAL)
Molly K. Gibson		STATE OF OREGON,	
		County of	ss.
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mr. & Mrs. Kobert B. Steers 3628 Laverne KFO 97601		I certify that the within ment was received for record 	instru-
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at	ecunded
After recording return to: SAME AS GRANTEE	RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No.	ee/file/
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Record of Mortgages of said (Witness my hand and	
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following . NO CHANGE	oddress.	County affixed.	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		т Ву	Deputy
	•		· · · · · ·

TALLASS BEFORE STREET

Lot 1, Block 1, SECOND ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Second Addition to Altamont Acres; thence Westerly along the Northerly line of said Lot 1, 142 feet to a point; thence Southerly and parallel to the Easterly line of said Lot 1, 131.5 feet to a point; thence Easterly and parallel with the Northerly line of said Lot 1, 142 feet to the Easterly line of said lot; thence Northerly along the Easterly line of said Lot 1, 131.5 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: The Southerly 54 feet of the Westerly 100 feet of Lot 1, Block 1, Second Addition to Altamont Acres.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning at a point on the South line of said Lot 1, said point being 100.00 feet East of the Southwest corner of said Lot 1; thence East along the South line of said Lot 1, 65.9 feet; thence North, parallel to the West line of said Lot 1, 46.00 feet; thence West, parallel to the South line of said Lot 1, 53.9 feet; thence North 56° 19' West, 14.42 feet; thence South 54.00 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 1; thence South along the East right of way line of Bisbee Street, 77.5 feet; thence East 90.90 feet; thence North parallel to Bisbee Street, 77.5 feet; thence West 90.90 feet; to the point of beginning, EXCEPT therefrom any portion of the above property lying within the right of way of Bisbee Street.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNT	TY OF KLAMATH; ss.
Filed for record	3:35
this <u>20</u> day of July	yA.D. 19 <u>_82</u> ato'clock p1M art
duly recorded in Vol. <u>M</u>	82, of <u>Mtge</u> on Ca e 9247
Fee \$8.00	EVELYN BIEHN, County .ork By Jone Mc alure
2 P. and some a	